
CANTERBURY PARK - August 24, 2006 - Race 9
STAKES Great Lakes S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Capones Vault - 21.695 - July 3, 2004)
Purse: $27,500 Added
Plus: $7,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,800
Value of Race: $30,800 1st $15,400, 2nd $6,160, 3rd $4,620, 4th $3,080, 5th $1,540
Wind Speed: 15 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 10:42 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
5
9

10
7
4
3
6
2
8

Runaway Gold (Ocampo, Israel)
First Smart Muggins (Goodwin, Nik)
A Royal Return (Vanek, Helen)
Ccs Chico (Schmidt, Jennifer)
Mr Special Colors (Olmstead, Jason)
This Is the Key (Riggs, Tanner)
Pistol Packin Perry (Pusac, Alberto)
Henos Hespecial (Butler, Beth)
Hot Hoofs N Traffic (Eikleberry, Ry)

126
126
124
124
126
124
126
124
126

BL bf
BL bf
B b
BL bf
B bf
BL b
BL b
BL b
B bf

4
8
9
6
3
2
5
1
7

3
4
5
1
6
2
8
7
9

11/2

41/2

72

2Head

3Head

6Head

8Head

5Head

9

1Head

21/2

31/2

41

51

61/2

71

9
8Head

1Nose

21/2

33/4

41

53/4

61/2

71/2

8Nose

9

3.80
4.50

0.90*
10.50
32.70
39.50
25.70
12.20
18.10

21.766
21.773
21.859
21.979
22.155
22.277
22.349
22.440
22.450

104
104
102
100
96
93
91
89
89

dueled, held on
dueled, outnodded
late interest
weakened
no final kick
faded
broke in, brushed
drifted in, faded
no factor

Winner: Runaway Gold, Brown Gelding, by Runaway Winner out of Steppin for Gold, by Easy Jet. Foaled Feb 05, 2002 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Vince Sullivan. Winning Owner: Flying H Farms

Scratched Horse(s): Als Bright Idea

Total WPS Pool: $19,675
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Runaway Gold 9.60 5.40 3.40
9 First Smart Muggins 4.60 3.20

10 A Royal Return 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1 Exacta 5-9 25.20 13,992
$1 Trifecta 5-9-10 59.90 18,173
$1 Superfecta 5-9-10-7 216.60 7,247

Trainers: 5 - Hardy, Edward; 9 - Hardy, Edward; 10 - Sharp, Larry; 7 - McCartney, Jack; 4 - Blair, Amber; 3 - Smith, Henry; 6 - Pixley, Carlis; 2 - Moses,
John; 8 - Blair, Amber

Owners: 5 - Flying H Farms; 9 -Rodney Von Ohlen; 10 - Barley, Jon and Brant; 7 -Danny A. Miller; 4 -Amber Blair; 3 -Henry J. Smith; 6 -Joy Melby; 2 -Steve
A. Holt; 8 - Tac Ranch LLC;

Footnotes
RUNAWAY GOLD dueled, held on. FIRST SMART MUGGINS dueled, outnodded. A ROYAL RETURN late interest. CCS CHICO weakened. MR SPECIAL
COLORS no final kick. THIS IS THE KEY faded. PISTOL PACKIN PERRY broke in, brushed. HENOS HESPECIAL drifted in, faded. HOT HOOFS N
TRAFFIC no factor.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


