CANTERBURY PARK - August 24, 2006 - Race 9

STAKES Great Lakes S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Capones Vault - 21.695 - July 3, 2004) Purse: \$27,500 Added Plus: \$7,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$30,800 Value of Race: \$30,800 1st \$15,400, 2nd \$6,160, 3rd \$4,620, 4th \$3,080, 5th \$1,540 Wind Speed: 15 Wind Direction: Tail Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed) Off at: 10:42 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E P	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
5	Runaway Gold (Ocampo, Israel)	126 BL bf	43	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}	3.80	21.766	104	dueled, held on
9	First Smart Muggins (Goodwin, Nik)	126 BL bf	84	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4.50	21.773	104	dueled, outnodded
10	A Royal Return (Vanek, Helen)	124 B b	95	7 ²	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	0.90*	21.859	102	late interest
7	Ccs Chico (Schmidt, Jennifer)	124 BL bf	61	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ¹	10.50	21.979	100	weakened
4	Mr Special Colors (Olmstead, Jason)	126 B bf	36	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	5 ^{3/4}	32.70	22.155	96	no final kick
3	This Is the Key (Riggs, Tanner)	124 BL b	22	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	39.50	22.277	93	faded
6	Pistol Packin Perry (Pusac, Alberto)	126 BL b	58	8 ^{Head}	7 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	25.70	22.349	91	broke in, brushed
2	Henos Hespecial (Butler, Beth)	124 BL b	17	5 ^{Head}	9	8 ^{Nose}	12.20	22.440	89	drifted in, faded
8	Hot Hoofs N Traffic (Eikleberry, Ry)	126 B bf	79	9	8 ^{Head}	9	18.10	22.450	89	no factor

Winner: Runaway Gold, Brown Gelding, by Runaway Winner out of Steppin for Gold, by Easy Jet. Foaled Feb 05, 2002 in Oklahoma. Breeder: Vince Sullivan. Winning Owner: Flying H Farms

Scratched Horse(s): Als Bright Idea

Total WPS Pool: \$19,675

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Runaway Gold	9.60	5.40	3.40	\$1 Exacta	5-9	25.20	13,992
9	First Smart Muggins		4.60	3.20	\$1 Trifecta	5-9-10	59.90	18,173
10	A Royal Return			2.20	\$1 Superfecta	5-9-10-7	216.60	7,247

Trainers: 5 - Hardy, Edward; 9 - Hardy, Edward; 10 - Sharp, Larry; 7 - McCartney, Jack; 4 - Blair, Amber; 3 - Smith, Henry; 6 - Pixley, Carlis; 2 - Moses, John; 8 - Blair, Amber

Owners: 5 - Flying H Farms; 9 -Rodney Von Ohlen; 10 - Barley, Jon and Brant; 7 -Danny A. Miller; 4 -Amber Blair; 3 -Henry J. Smith; 6 -Joy Melby; 2 -Steve A. Holt; 8 - Tac Ranch LLC;

Footnotes

RUNAWAY GOLD dueled, held on. FIRST SMART MUGGINS dueled, outnodded. A ROYAL RETURN late interest. CCS CHICO weakened. MR SPECIAL COLORS no final kick. THIS IS THE KEY faded. PISTOL PACKIN PERRY broke in, brushed. HENOS HESPECIAL drifted in, faded. HOT HOOFS N TRAFFIC no factor.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.